



2016 SK Telecom Seoul Grand Prix

FIE Grand Prix in Men's and Women's Sabre Grand Prix 25-26th March 2016

Dear Friends,

It is with great pleasure that we invite you to the **2016 SK Telecom Seoul Grand Prix** on behalf of the **KOREAN FENCING FEDERATION**, which will be held at **Seoul**, **KOREA** on **25-26**th **March 2016**.

Detail of the competition as follows:

ORGANISERS:

Organisation Committee of 2016 SK Telecom Seoul Grand Prix, Korean Fencing Federation

Address: Rm.114, SK Handball Gym., #424, Olympic-ro, Songpa-gu, Seoul 138-151, Korea,

Tel: +82 2 420 4289 / Fax: +82 2 425 5284

E-mail: kffseoul@hotmail.com.

Competition venue

[SK Handball Gym, ., #424, Olympic-ro, Songpa-gu, Seoul 138-151, Korea Metro: line 5 Olympic Park]





Schedule of the Competition:

Thursday- 24th March 2016

14h00-17h30: Payment of entry fee and Weapon Control

Friday – 25th March 2016

7h30: Payment of entry fee and Weapon Control

9h00: Women's Sabre beginning of the qualification pools followed by the preliminary table

13h00: Men's Sabre beginning of the qualification pools followed by the preliminary table

Saturday - 26th March 2016

8h00: Weapon Control

9h00: E.D. table of 64 Women's Sabre

13h30: E.D. table of 64 Men's Sabre

19h00: FINAL semi-finals and final for Women's Sabre

19h40: FINAL semi-finals and final for Men's Sabre

(schedule to be confirmed)

Participation

Each national federation may enter a maximum of 12 fencers. The organising country may enter up to 20 fencers plus the number needed to make up the pools.





Entry

Open to all fencers with valid 2015-2016 FIE License.

No fencer is allowed to take part in an official event of the FIE unless he or she is at least 13 years old on 1 January in the year of the competition.

Entries of fencers, teams and referees can only be made at the FIE website, www.fie.org, respecting the deadlines specified in the FIE Rules (cf. o.54).

ENTRY FEE:

An entry fee of € 100 per fencer will be given to the organiser until 17:30 on 25th March at the desk in the venue.

Referee Obligation

The referees are designated by the FIE and delegations will not have to provide any referees.

Formula

One qualifying round of pools, a preliminary direct elimination table, a main direct elimination table of 64 fencers to qualify for a final by direct elimination

Doping

Doping control will be done according to FIE rules.





ACCOMMODATION and TRANSPORTATION:

For the booking of the accommodation and transportation, please contact to our agency, HSCOM. Please complete the reservation form and return to HSCOM by email, alltlsdnr@gmail.com or by fax, +82 2 2671 9606 before 18th March 2015. Payment also has to be transferred no later than 18th March 2015. You can cancel or change your reservation free of charge until 18th March 2015 but penalty will be imposed after the above date.

HOTEL

1. Olympic Park Hotel (****)

- Price (per room/night):

Single room - 180,000 won

Twin room - 210,000 won

Triple Room (twin bed+extra bed) - 280,000 won

Quad room (2 double-deck bed) - 300,000 won

- Including: breakfast, tax, service charge and transportation (airport- hotel and hotel-venue)
- Contact information:

Address: #448, Olympic-ro, Songpa-gu, Seoul 138-749

Tel: +82 2 410 2500

Fax: +82 2 410 2100





2. Bali Tourist Hotel (***)

- Price (per room/night):

Single room - 125,000 won

Twin room - 170,000 won

Triple Room - 220,000 won

- Including: breakfast, tax, service charge and transportation (airport- hotel and hotel-venue)
- Contact information:

Address: 417-5, Sungnae-dong, Gangdong-gu, Seoul

Tel: +82 2 484 1411

Fax: +82 2 488 6428

TRANSPORTATION

Our agency will provide the transportation for airport-hotel and hotel-venue to the participants who will stay only at our official hotels.

AGENCY:

HSCOM (Mr. Sinwook Kim)

Tel: +82 2 2671 9605

Fax: +82 2 2671 9606

Mobile: +82 10 9086 4738

E-mail: alltlsdnr@gmail.com





Visa Support

Kindly check for visa requirements to **Seoul, KOREA** before making your ticket reservations. Those who need visa assistance and/or visa support, please contact **kffseoul@hotmail.com** no later than **15 March 2016**.

Further information and contact person

Organisation Committee of 2016 SK Telecom Seoul Grand Prix, Korean Fencing Federation

Address: Rm.114, SK Handball Gym., #424, Olympic-ro, Songpa-gu, Seoul 138-151, Korea,

Tel: +82 2 420 4289 / Fax: +82 2 425 5284

E-mail: kffseoul@hotmail.com.

Kiyoung KWON

Mobile: +82 10 2066 7428

E-mail: kky0821@gmail.com

SHIN Heon Cheol

President of Korean Fencing Federation